

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF REHABILITATION OF POND A
TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 26, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 27, 2021
2766-0000A (9,2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) STUCKEY'S, LLC	\$161,275.00
2) CE BARKER, LTD	\$491,680.00

CALENDAR DAYS 35/45



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Kane Mudd".

I, Kane Mudd, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF REHABILITATION OF POND A
 TO SERVE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 OCTOBER 26, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 OCTOBER 27, 2021
 2766-0000A (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) STUCKEY'S, LLC		2) CE BARKER, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
POND A ITEMS							
1	INSTALLATION OF SKAPS TRANSNET 18" BELOW SURFACE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS, EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF MATERIAL, AND RESTABLISHING SIDE SLOPES OF POND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	30000	\$3.33	\$99,900.00	\$8.00	\$240,000.00
2	DRY APPLICATION SEEDING OF DETENTION POND A SLOPES, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLAC	AC	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,382.00	\$6,764.00
3	HYRDOMULCH SEEDING OF DETENTION POND A PILOT CHANNELS, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,382.00	\$6,764.00
4	BROADCAST SEEDING OF DETENTION POND A TOE, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING, AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,382.00	\$10,146.00
5	V-BOTTOM SWALES, APPROXIMATELY 1' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$11.35	\$5,675.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
6	18" THICK RIP RAP GRADATION NO. 2, INCLUDES MIRAFI-600 OR APPROVED EQUAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	250	\$83.00	\$20,750.00	\$132.00	\$33,000.00
7	DESILTING OF POND, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF SILT MATERIAL IN POND TOE AND PILOT CHANNELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$119,340.00	\$119,340.00
8	TYPE 2 ROCK FILTER DAM, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,365.00	\$6,365.00
9	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
10	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ENTIRE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$31,824.00	\$31,824.00
POND A ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$157,050.00		\$463,206.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ROAD AND EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF ROAD AT THE COMPLETION OF PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,456.00	\$4,456.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,868.00	\$23,868.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$4,225.00		\$28,474.00
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL POND A ITEMS					\$157,050.00		\$463,206.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$4,225.00		\$28,474.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$161,275.00		\$491,680.00